ETAS ID: TM513834

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pendo Rental Software Inc.		03/08/2019	Corporation: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bazinga Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	1130 - 400 Burrard Street
City:	Vancouver, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6C 3A6
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5314517	PENDO
Registration Number:	4750314	PENDO RENT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046883830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

docketing@rbs.ca Correspondent Name: Trisha A. Doré

Address Line 1: 700 - 401 West Georgia Street Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 5A1

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Jennison & Shultz, P.C. Name:

Address Line 1: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1102

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202-3604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristopher Rennie
SIGNATURE:	/Kristopher Rennie/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0162 source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0163

### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

Whereas Pendo Rental Software Inc., was a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of British Columbia, Canada.

Whereas Pendo Rental Software Inc., is recited as the owner of the Canadian and United States trademark registrations as set out in Schedule "A" to this assignment (the "Trademarks").

Whereas on or about September 14, 2018, the directors and officers of Pendo Rental Software Inc. resolved that the aforesaid Trademarks should be transferred to Bazinga Technologies Inc., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of British Columbia, Canada.

Whereas the undersigned swears he is an authorized signatory.

Whereas through administrative inadvertence, a specific assignment of the Trademarks was not prepared and executed by Pendo Rental Software Inc. to Bazinga Technologies Inc.

**NOWTHEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, paid to the Assignee, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Pendo Rental Software Inc., does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Bazinga Technologies Inc., having an office and chief place of business at:

1130 - 400 Burrard Street Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6C 3A6

all of the entire rights, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America, and throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and any right to recover damages and or profits which have arisen from any infringement of the aforesaid Trademarks, and the trademark registrations as set out in the annexed Schedule "A", nunc pro tunc, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors, assigns and licensees as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest could have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if the said assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed this	day of March, 2019.
	Pendo Rental Software Inc.
	Pendo Rental Software Inc. by its duly authorized signatory:
Signature:	
Name:	/ ky awall
Title:	President

7789134.1

## SCHEDULE "A"

# <u>Canada</u>

Trademark:	Application No.	Registration-No.
PENDO	1,732,110	TMA957,231
PENDO RENT	1,613,181	TMA895,537

# **United States of America**

Trademark	Application No:	Registration No.
PENDO	86/664,649	5,314,517
PENDO RENT	85/847,950	4,750,314

7789134.1

**RECORDED: 03/12/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0165